

# Your safety is our top priority.

Enhanced protocols have been implemented following a confirmed COVID-19 case at the High Street Branch. The branch is closed until further notice.

We have been informed that one of our employees at this location, who has been quarantined since exhibiting symptoms, has tested positive for the coronavirus.

Employees who work in the branch were immediately notified, are in the process of being tested and are self-isolating for the stipulated period. We will ensure that the branch undergoes stringent deep cleaning and sanitization prior to reopening in order to safeguard the health and wellbeing of employees and customers.

We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused.

Please take all the necessary precautions to remain safe at this time and remember that you can do most of your banking when you **register and use Scotia OnLine Banking or the Scotia Caribbean app to pay your bills, transfer funds + much more.** Get real time emails and messages about all the activity on your accounts with **Scotiabank Alerts.** **This FREE service helps to protect your money.**

[ag.scotiabank.com](https://ag.scotiabank.com)

